

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and  
 Negotiated Rulemaking.....2617

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....2617

    Division of Elections .....2617

        1S-2.002 Placement of Races on Primary Ballots .....2617

        1S-2.020 Revocation of Certification for Committees of Continuous Existence.....2617

        1S-2.021 Revocation of Registration of Political Committees.....2617

        1S-2.030 Electronic Transmission of Absentee Ballots.....2617

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE .....2617

    Division of Banking.....2617

        3C-560.102 Applications Forms, Procedures and Requirements. ....2617

        3C-560.201 Requirements. ....2618

    Division of Finance.....2618

        3D-40.031 Application Procedure for Mortgage Broker License. ....2618

        3D-40.051 Application Procedure for Mortgage Brokerage Business License. ....2619

        3D-40.100 Application Procedure for Change in Ownership or Control of  
         Saving Clause Mortgage Lender.....2619

        3D-40.200 Application Procedure for Mortgage Lender License. ....2619

        3D-40.220 Application Procedure for Correspondent Mortgage Lender License.....2620

    Division of Securities and Finance.....2620

        3E-600.002 Application for Registration as Associated Person.....2620

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE.....2621

    Division of State Fire Marshal.....2621

        4A-41.101 Scope. ....2622

        4A-41.102 Definitions. ....2622

        4A-41.103 Standards of the National Fire Protection Association Adopted.....2622

        4A-41.104 Occupancy Capacity of Each Facility.....2622

        4A-41.105 Emergency Egress and Relocation drills.....2622

        4A-41.106 Inspections. ....2623

        4A-41.107 Cooking Equipment; Exception.....2623

        4A-41.108 Special Requirements. ....2623

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....2624

    Sales and Use Tax .....2624

        12A-19.002 Transactions Involving Internet Access Service, Electronic Mail Services,  
         Similar On-line Computer Services, and Information Services. ....2624

        12A-19.020 Tax Due at Time of Sale; Tax Returns and Regulations.....2628

        12A-19.036 Substitute Communications Systems.....2628

        12A-19.043 Homes for the Aged and Religious and Educational Organizations Exemptions  
         Exemption from the Communications Services Tax. ....2631

        12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....2632

        12A-19.070 Assignment of Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions; Liability for Errors;  
         Avoidance of Liability Through Use of Specified Methods; Reduction in Collection  
         Allowance for Failure to Use Specified Methods.....2633

        12A-19.071 Department of Revenue Electronic Database.....2636

        12A-19.072 Certification of Service Address Databases.....2639

        12A-19.073 Use of Enhanced Zip Code Method to Assign Service Addresses  
         to Local Taxing Jurisdictions.....2640

    Division of Ad Valorem Tax.....2641

        12D-8.0082 Florida Uniform Market Area Guidelines.....2641

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2641
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS .....	2642
20-39.003 Approved Boxes .....	2642
20-104.003 Competition Announcement.....	2642
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....	2642
25-6.0437 Cost of Service Load Research.....	2642
FLORIDA LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION .....	2643
Tomoka Community Development District.....	2643
42LL-1.001 Establishment.....	2643
42LL-1.002 Boundary .....	2643
42LL-1.003 Supervisors .....	2643
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	2644
Medicaid .....	2644
59G-4.280 Rural Health Clinic Services.....	2644
59G-6.010 Payment Methodology for Nursing Home Services.....	2645
59G-6.030 Payment Methodology for Outpatient Hospital Services.....	2645
59G-6.045 Payment Methodology for Services in Facilities Not Publicly Owned or Operated (Facilities Formerly Known as ICF/DD Facilities).....	2646
59G-6.080 Payment Methodology for Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC) Services.....	2647
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2648
Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering .....	2648
61D-7.010 Daily Three Pool.....	2648
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2648
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2648
Board of Medicine .....	2648
64B8-51.001 Manner of Application.....	2648
64B8-52.005 Medical Errors Course Provider .....	2648
Board of Osteopathic Medicine .....	2649
64B15-6.002 Application for Licensure.....	2649
64B15-6.0037 Requirements and Limitations of Prescribing Privileges.....	2649
64B15-6.0038 Formulary.....	2650
64B15-6.013 Physician Assistant Fees.....	2650
Division of Family Health Services.....	2650
64F-12.001 General Regulations; Definitions.....	2651
64F-12.012 Records of Drugs, Cosmetics and Devices.....	2651
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	2651
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Programs.....	2651
65E-14 Community Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services – Financial Rules.....	2651
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	2652
Manatees .....	2652
68C-22.013 Hillsborough County Zones.....	2652
68C-22.014 Manatee County Zones .....	2652
68C-22.016 Pinellas County Zones .....	2652
68C-22.022 Hillsborough County – Big Bend Zones Established .....	2652

Section II Proposed Rules.....	2652
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	2652
Division of Agricultural Water Policy.....	2652
5M-3.001 Purpose.....	2653
5M-3.002 Definitions.....	2653
5M-3.003 Approved Best Management Practices.....	2654
5M-3.004 Notice of Intent to Implement.....	2654
5M-3.005 Presumption of Compliance.....	2654
5M-3.006 Land Application of Animal Wastes.....	2655
5M-3.007 Record Keeping.....	2656
5M-3.008 Land Use Changes.....	2656
5M-3.009 Preservation of Authority.....	2656
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	2656
14-15.0081 Toll Facilities Description and Toll Rate Schedule.....	2656
14-19.003 Definitions.....	2657
14-19.004 Real Property Conveyances.....	2659
14-19.005 Payments Due to the Department on Sales, Leases, and Demolition and Removal Contracts.....	2661
14-19.006 Demolition and Removal Contracting.....	2661
14-19.012 Appraisal/Title Certification Requirements.....	2661
14-19.013 Leasing of Department Owned Property.....	2661
14-19.016 Asbestos Management.....	2661
14-19.017 Outdoor Advertising Signs.....	2661
14-19.019 Recreational Trail Leases.....	2661
14-96.0011 Forms.....	2662
14-96.002 Definitions.....	2662
14-96.005 Application.....	2662
14-96.007 Application Submittal, Review, Approval, and Conditions.....	2663
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2663
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	2663
33-210.102 Legal Documents and Legal Mail.....	2664
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	2664
Medicaid.....	2664
59G-4.190 Independent Laboratory Services.....	2664
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2664
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	2664
61G4-12.011 Definitions.....	2665
Board of Accountancy.....	2665
61H1-28.001 Examination.....	2666
61H1-28.0011 Examinations.....	2666
61H1-28.005 Number of Sittings, Passing Grade and Granting of Credit, Effective Dates, Release of Grades and Completion of Examination.....	2666
61H1-28.0052 Number of Sittings, and Granting of Credit, Release of Grades and Completion of Examination, Transition Rules.....	2666
61H1-28.006 Examination Credit from Other States.....	2667
61H1-28.0061 Examination Credit from Other States.....	2667
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2667

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	2667
DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE .....	2667
Board of Funeral and Cemetery Services .....	2667
3F-5.010 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation .....	2668
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE.....	2668
4-211.320 Curriculum Standards for Special Designations.....	2668
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	2668
4A-41.101 Scope .....	2668
4A-41.102 Definitions .....	2668
4A-41.103 Standards of the National Fire Protection Association Adopted.....	2668
4A-41.104 Occupancy Capacity of Each Facility .....	2668
4A-41.105 Emergency Egress and Relocation Drills .....	2668
4A-41.106 Inspections.....	2668
4A-41.107 Cooking Equipment; Exception.....	2668
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2669
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2669
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	2669
40D-2.031 Implementation .....	2669
40D-2.041 Permits Required .....	2669
40D-2.601 Ground Water Withdrawal Credits Permits .....	2669
40D-8.624 Guidance and Minimum Levels of Lakes.....	2669
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	2669
Certificate of Need .....	2669
59C-1.045 Long-Term Care Hospital Beds .....	2669
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2669
Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco.....	2669
61A-5.010 Completed Application.....	2669
61A-5.0105 Beverage Licenses, New Quota Issue.....	2669
61A-5.011 Completed Application for Issuance of New Quota License .....	2669
61A-5.700 Application for Alcoholic Beverage License .....	2669
61A-5.747 Preliminary Application for New Quota Alcoholic Beverage License .....	2669
Building Code Administrators and Inspectors Board.....	2669
61G19-6.008 Reexamination .....	2669
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2670
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2670
Board of Dentistry .....	2670
64B5-12.013 Continuing Education Requirements .....	2670
64B5-12.020 Courses Required of Licensees for Renewal and Reactivation .....	2670
64B5-13.005 Disciplinary Guidelines .....	2670
64B5-17.010 Unlicensed Practice of Dentistry .....	2670
64B5-14.001 Definitions .....	2670
64B5-14.002 Prohibitions.....	2670
64B5-14.003 Training, Education, Certification, and Requirements for Issuance of Permit.....	2670
64B5-14.004 Additional Requirements .....	2670
64B5-14.005 Application for Permit .....	2670
64B5-14.006 Reporting Adverse Occurrences .....	2670
64B5-14.007 Inspection of Facilities.....	2670
64B5-14.009 Parental Conscious Sedation.....	2670
Board of Optometry.....	2670
64B13-5.002 Criteria for Approval .....	2671

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	2672
Family Safety Program .....	2672
65C-16.001 Definitions .....	2672
65C-16.002 Adoptive Family Selection .....	2672
65C-16.004 Recruitment, Screening and Application Process for Adoptive Applicants .....	2672
65C-16.005 Evaluation of Applicants .....	2672
65C-16.008 Dispute Resolutions and Appeals .....	2672
65C-16.012 Types of Adoption Assistance .....	2672
65C-16.017 Florida Adoption Reunion Registry.....	2672
 Section IV Emergency Rules .....	 2673
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS .....	2673
20ER03-1 Competition Announcement.....	2673
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver .....	 2674
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	2674
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2674
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2674
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....	2675
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2675
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2676
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2676
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....	 2677
DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....	2677
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....	2677
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	2677
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	2678
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	2679
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....	2680
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	2681
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2681
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS .....	2681
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....	2682
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....	2683
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	2683
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS .....	2684
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2684
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....	2686
FLORIDA SPACE AUTHORITY.....	2686
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....	2686
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	2686
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2687
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2689
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2689
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	2689

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....2690  
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....2691  
FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION .....2691  
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL PENSION TRUST FUND.....2692  
STATEWIDE NOMINATING COMMISSION.....2692

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....2692  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2692  
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....2692  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....2692

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
the Validity of Rules.....2692

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Non-rule Policy Challenges.....2692

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the

Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....2693

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2693

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2693  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2693  
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS .....2693  
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2694  
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....2694  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....2694  
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL .....2694

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2695

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....2695  
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....2702  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2702  
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2702  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2702  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2702

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....2705

Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....2707